| FORM PTO-1595  | 07-10-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   |  |
|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 055 001/1 (exp. 4/94) 94   | J7 - 10 - 1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>▼ ▼ ▼                           |  |
|  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ise):   | i 00760321 <u>attached original documents or copy thereof.</u><br>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |  |
| Eric K. Neumann  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |
| David J. Reider  | Name: <u>GTE Internetworking Incorporated</u>  |  |
|  | Internal Address:  |  |
| NEW ARCHER   | X N6   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |  |
| X Assignment Merger  | Street Address: 150 CambridgePark Drive  |  |
| 🗌 Security Agreement 🔲 Change o  |  |  |
| Other Other  |  |  |
|  | City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: 02140   |  |
| Execution Date: 5/28/98 and 6/5/98   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>08/990,122   | w application, the execution date of the application is:<br>B. Patent No.(s)                                   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspor<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>  | ndence<br>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |
| Name: Leonard C. Suchyta   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |  |
| Internal Address: <u>GTE Service Corporation</u>   |  |  |
| HQE03G13   | Enclosed   |  |
| 10205015   | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |
| Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge   | 8. Deposit account number:<br>72339  |  |
| City: Irving State: TX ZIP   | 75038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |
|  | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |
|  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.<br>770171999 Bulles of MOOR113,072339 artes999122, the fore<br>To the Dest of MOOR113,072339 artes999122, the fore<br>P FC1561 original 40209 (Ment. | going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of                                  |  |
| Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825   | Mayo 2 and work 6/23/98  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date   |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:<br>Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments<br>Weshington, D.C. 20231                       |  |  |
| (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)<br>PATENI   |  |  |
|  | REEL: 9286 FRAME: 0686   |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt,

we.

## Eric K. NEUMANN and David J. REIDER

residing, respectively, at

## 21298 Morewood Parkway, Rocky River, OH 444116, and 66 Chilton St. #2, Cambridge, MA 02138

sell and assign to **GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED**, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

## NETWORKED COLLABORATIVE MUSICAL ENVIRONMENT

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

|         | Inventor      | Hurth Mian.  | Date 9-23-48   |
|---------|---------------|--|--|
|         | Address       | ERIK K. NÉUMANN<br>21298 MORFWOOD PKWY, ROCKY RIVEF      | R, OH 44110  |
| Witness | (-)and        | ut S-parting   | Date <u>28 / au 1996</u>   |
| Address | ( <u>17/7</u> | 17 9 the disallard When                                  | General de la companya de la company<br>Notas |
| Witness |               | and Franker  | Date 5/28/98   |
| Address | 1717          | C gth y leggland, (1)                                    | ~1~+1.1/-1   |
|         | Inventor      | David this   | Date 6-5-98  |
|         | Address       | DAVID J. REIDER/<br>66 CHILTON ST. #2. CAMBRIDGE, MA 021 | 138  |
| Witness | Ha            | Arine m. Phelan  | Date 6598  |
| Address |               | Soldstar Rd Cambridge                                    |  |
| Witness | Man           | my J. Hough  | Date June 5, 1998  |
| Address | - A           | y J. Hough<br>+ Helen Dr. Marthorow                      | gh, MA 01752   |
|         |               |  | /<br>PATENT  |

RECORDED: 06/26/1998

PATENT REEL: 9286 FRAME: 0687